JITASI	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
	First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS (Vandia: Sub-Divn. Wandia Sadar PS Tundia (r1) Year 2020 FIR No. 90/2020. Date 20.03. (ii) Act. Sections 135(2)(3) ii) Act. Sections (iii) Act. Sections iv) Other acts & Sections 3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 930 Time 18.25 (b) Occurrence of Offence: Day. Triad any Date. 20.03. 2020. Time. 16.30 Arcs.
1	iii) Act Sections Iv) Other acts & Sections
	3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 930
	c) Information received Date 20.03.2020 Time 18:25 G.D. No. 9.39 at the P.S.
	4. Type of Information: Written / Qraf + type d.
	5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from PS 15 K.M. West from Ps to P.O.
	5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 1.5 K. M/ West from P.S. to P.O. b) Address 95 the downcotic frameses of Tapan Roy VIII- Muktapur (Tala Rej putdil) PS-fundia (M). Dist fundia Beat No. Amenal Garafunca, J. NO-02
	c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. District.
	6. Complainant / Informant Prachant Wisher
	b) Father's / Husband's Name Kishari Prevad
	b) Father's / Husband's Name Kisheri Pracad c) Date / Year of birth 29 yrs d) Nationality Indian e) Address A.E. L. S.M., Telkalpara CCC, D.B. Road Ps. Purulia (IT), Dist. Purulia.
	e) Address AE & SM, Tel Kalpara CCC, D.B. Road PS-Purulia (tt), Dist-Purulia.
	7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	Sto Kalipada Roy VIII- Muktapur (tola Rajputdih) PS-Purulia (M).
	esa valinada Pad
,	will Mustam (tal Pai out dib)
	PE- Pur l'a Mal
	Dist- Puzzzlia.
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant
	9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Theft of Electricity.
	10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved
	11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any
	Jhe original typed Complaint of the Complainant which is treated as FER is attached herewith
	the lad on EtR is attached herewith
	n treated an I'm white
	13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 135(1)(a) of the Electricity (Amenament) Act - 2007
	registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. ASI Funhpen Shash to take up the
	investigation/transferred to P.S
	Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	1) who where
	Brethant Kith Signature of the Officer-in Charge Station with
	Brestout Kith Signature of the Officer-in Charge Station with
	Name Dangey Kr. palamena lexing

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Signature of the Officer-in Reparts Police Station with

Name Sanjay Reparts of Police

Number if any C Purulia (N) P.



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANYLIMITED (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER TELKALPARA CCC, WBSEDCL D.B..ROAD, PURULIA

Website - www.wbsedcl.in, Corporate ID - U40109WB20075GC113473 2 03252 - 222-254 Email: sm.telkalpara@wbsedcl.in

To. The Officer In Charge Purulia(M) Police Station Purulia

I Sri Prashant Kishor, S/O - Kishori Prasad, A.E. & Station Manager of Telkalpara CCC of WBSEDCL do hereby lodge my complaint empowered by the Electricity(Amendment) Act-2007 to the effect that Tapan Roy S/O Kalipada Roy of Vill - Muktapur(Tola Rajputdi), PS-Purulia(M) has committed theft of electricity under section 135(1)(a) as detailed here under.

Today, i.e. on 20.03.2020 I, Prashant Kishor (AE&SM), along with Sri Chinmoy Maity, JE(Gr-1)(E), Sri Debdulal Banerjee, Sr. TSH of Telkalpara CCC, WBSEDCL conducted a raid programme at village Muktapur(Tola Rajputdi) under Purulia(M) P.S. When our team at about 04.30 P.M. entered to the Domestic premises of Tapan Roy, we found that he was enjoying electricity dishonestly by means of Direct hooking from nearest LTOH line and run domestic appliances, thus WBSEDCL losses revenue. As theft of electricity was detected in presence of the local witnesses, hooking wire dismantled and seized and seizure list prepared .The seized material labeled in presence of the local witnesses. The inspection team left the aforesaid location at about 04.50 P.M. after completion of inspection & necessary formalities.

Tapan Roy S/O Kalipada Roy of Vill -Muktapur(Tola Rajputdi), PS-Purulia(M) has committed theft of electricity under section 135(1)(a) of the Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007.

You are requested to take cognizance of this complain & treat it as FIR

1)Original copy of seizure list 2)Seized materials with labeled

3)Inspection Report

Yours faithfully,

Prashant Kishor(29 Years)

Broshout Myh

S/O-Kishori Prasad

Received on 20.03.2020 at 18.25 ems and starcted Purulia (M) PS Care No 90/2020 dtd-20.03.2020 135(1)(a) of the Electricity (Amendment) Act-2007

t -Purulia